

## **REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS ("RFP")**

## FOR THE OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION'S PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE PROGRAM

The Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission ("Commission"), with the assistance of its property and casualty insurance consultant, Crain, Langner & Co., is seeking to obtain and evaluate Proposals for the Commission's Property & Casualty Insurance Program effective September 1, 2020.

Requests for a copy of the RFP and all inquiries should be forwarded *in writing* and addressed via e-mail to the following contact persons:

Mr. Daniel C. Buser, Crain, Langner & Co. Consultant for the Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission Email: <u>dbuser@crainlangner.com</u>

And:Mr. Bradley Weber, Crain, Langner & Co.Consultant for theOhio Turnpike and Infrastructure CommissionEmail: <a href="mailto:bweber@crainlangner.com">bweber@crainlangner.com</a>

The Commission will not entertain telephone calls, nor should you telephone our consultant, Crain, Langner & Co. The Commission is committed to ensuring that agent/brokers be given consistent information from which to prepare their Proposals. **No** exceptions will be made to this communication process.

If you have any questions, you must make such request for information in writing to Mr. Buser at <u>dbuser@crainlangner.com</u> with a copy to Mr. Weber at <u>bweber@crainlangner.com</u> before the Inquiry Deadline of **5:00 P.M.**, (E.D.T.), July 8, 2020.

The Commission reserves the right to require responding firms to submit additional written or oral clarification of their proposals and to meet with one or more, but not necessarily all, of the responding firms to obtain additional information and/or clarification, and to negotiate final terms of the agreement.

The Commission will notify the selected firm as soon as practicable after the review and receipt of the proposals. The Commission reserves the right to reject any or all proposals and the right to waive technical or minor irregularities.

## OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION